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Circle the Bend

Day 2

Dist Turn Road Clock

Start at Lost Frontier RV Park and Bar & Grill                  

360 Frrontier Dr., Hemphill, TX 75948

Go East on Frontier Dr. 9:15 AM 0.00 mi.

in 0.30 miles Turn right on to TX-21 9:16 AM 0.30 mi.

in 1.60 miles  Turn left on to TX-3121 / Palo Gaucho Xing 9:18 AM 1.90 mi.

in 4.90 miles Turn right on to FM-83 9:24 AM 6.80 mi.

in 3.10 miles Turn left on to TX-87 / Sabine St. (Hemphill) 9:27 AM 9.90 mi.

in 0.70 miles Keep left on to TX-87 / Main St. 9:28 AM 10.60 mi.

in 23.00 miles Turn left on to TX-255 9:53 AM 33.60 mi.

in 11.00 miles Turn left on to TX-692 10:04 AM 44.60 mi.

in 1.40 miles Go straight on to LA-191 10:06 AM 46.00 mi.

in 8.80 miles STOP at Curtis Grocery 10:15 AM 54.80 mi.

Continue North on LA-191 10:35 AM 54.80 mi.

in 22.00 miles Turn left on to LA-6 10:59 AM 76.80 mi.

in 0.02 miles STOP at Pepe's Mexican Grill 11:00 AM 76.82 mi.

Continue North on LA-191 12:45 PM 76.82 mi.

in 3.40 miles Turn left on to LA-1215 12:49 PM 80.22 mi.

in 3.60 miles Turn left on to Carters Ferry Rd 12:54 PM 83.82 mi.

in 0.20 miles Turn left on to Sky Wagon Dr 12:55 PM 84.02 mi.

in 0.10 miles STOP at Friends Front Porch 12:56 PM 84.12 mi.

Return North on Sky Wagon Dr 1:41 PM 84.12 mi.

in 0.10 miles Turn right on to Carters Ferry Rd 1:42 PM 84.22 mi.

in 0.20 miles Turn right on to LA-1215 1:43 PM 84.42 mi.

in 3.60 miles Turn left on to LA-191 1:48 PM 88.02 mi.

in 41.00 miles Turn left on to US-84 (Logansport) 2:31 PM 129.02 mi.

in 5.50 miles STOP at Flying G Motorcycle Museum 2:40 PM 134.52 mi.

Return East on US-84 4:10 PM 134.52 mi.

in 0.60 miles Turn right on to Cummings 4:11 PM 135.12 mi.

in 0.30 miles Go straight on to TX-139 4:12 PM 135.42 mi.

in 1.50 miles Keep left on TX-139 4:14 PM 136.92 mi.

in 20.00 miles Keep right on TX-139 4:37 PM 156.92 mi.

in 6.60 miles Turn left on to TX-87 4:45 PM 163.52 mi.

in 23.00 miles Turn left on to TX-21 (Milam) 5:06 PM 186.52 mi.

in 5.50 miles Turn left on to Frontier Dr. 5:12 PM 192.02 mi.

in 0.30 miles END at Lost Frontier RV Park and Bar & Grill    5:13 PM 192.32 mi.

TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 7:58:00 192.32 mi.

Total Dist
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